

AS-READ BID OPENING RESULTS

NO.	PLAN HOLDER NAME	Signed Bid Bond	Base Bid Amount	Option #1 Bid Amount
	Engineer's Estimate	✓	\$2,033,564.80	\$2,064,189.80
1.	A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	✓	\$1,808,781.13	\$1,834,106.13
2.	Alliance Contractors Inc.	No Bid		
3	Arrow Road Construction Company	✓	\$1,619,504.27 ↩	\$1,641,889.27 ↩
4.	Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.	✓	\$1,715,848.69	\$1,738,711.62
5.	Geske and Sons, Inc. Asphalt Paving	✓	\$1,737,739.65	\$1,760,839.65
6.	J.A. Johnson Paving Co.	✓	\$1,643,500.00	\$1,666,200.00
7.	Peter Baker & Son Co	✓	\$1,755,300.00	\$1,777,000.00
8.	Plote Construction Inc.	✓	\$1,690,176.06	\$1,711,876.06
9.	Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	✓	\$1,704,451.83	\$1,729,401.83

Bid Tabulation

Prepared By: GJS
3/1/2021



CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
PREPARED BY: G. SANDERS

BASE BID

VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY
2021 MFT STREET PROGRAM
CBBEL PROJECT NO.070103.00099
BID OPENING
DATE: March 1, 2021
TIME: 10:00 AM

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Arrow Road Construction Co.		J.A. Johnson Paving Co.		Plote Construction Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Services Inc.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
*21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	4614	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,070.00	\$ 4.91	\$ 22,654.74	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,763.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 22,608.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,535.00
*25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	82	\$ 7.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 157.44	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 155.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 328.00
*25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	82	\$ 7.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 157.44	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 155.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 328.00
*25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	82	\$ 7.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 157.44	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 155.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 328.00
*25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
*25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	4614	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,149.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 11,627.28	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,075.40	\$ 2.55	\$ 11,765.70	\$ 4.15	\$ 19,148.10
*25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	93	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.93	\$ 1.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.93	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,975.00
31101200	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	3998	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,988.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 22,988.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 22,988.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,996.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 21,989.00
31101400	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	195	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,131.00
31101600	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 8"	SQ YD	980	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,370.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMP ACCESS	TON	125	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	42513	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,251.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13
40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	10	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
*40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SQ YD	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
40602978	HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50	TON	891	\$ 75.00	\$ 66,075.00	\$ 64.55	\$ 56,898.55	\$ 62.00	\$ 54,822.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 53,741.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 59,908.00
*40604090	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 'D', IL-9.5, N50	TON	8083	\$ 75.00	\$ 606,225.00	\$ 64.55	\$ 521,757.65	\$ 62.00	\$ 501,146.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 493,063.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 565,810.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	21474	\$ 6.50	\$ 139,581.00	\$ 5.98	\$ 128,114.52	\$ 6.25	\$ 134,212.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 139,581.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 125,622.90
*42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	875	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 5,643.75	\$ 6.75	\$ 5,906.25	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,468.75	\$ 6.45	\$ 5,643.75
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	2601	\$ 30.00	\$ 78,030.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 68,926.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 68,926.50	\$ 25.25	\$ 65,675.25	\$ 26.00	\$ 67,626.00
*44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1.5"	SQ YD	85097	\$ 1.90	\$ 161,684.30	\$ 1.15	\$ 97,861.55	\$ 1.50	\$ 127,645.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 144,664.90	\$ 1.25	\$ 106,371.25
*44000198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	2438	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,632.20	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,803.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,754.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,752.00
44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	8185	\$ 4.50	\$ 36,832.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,740.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 34,786.25	\$ 4.70	\$ 38,469.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,740.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	22199	\$ 2.00	\$ 44,398.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,199.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 24,418.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 33,298.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 23,308.95
44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 4 INCH	SQ YD	6213	\$ 35.00	\$ 218,055.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,968.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,198.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,345.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 14,329.00
44201696	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4 INCH	SQ YD	1867	\$ 35.00	\$ 65,345.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,872.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 48,542.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,005.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 41,074.00
44300200	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	FOOT	3057	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,699.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,725.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,114.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,349.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,349.75
60404800	FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 11	EACH	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	4849	\$ 23.00	\$ 111,527.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 96,980.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 99,404.50	\$ 15.85	\$ 76,856.65	\$ 20.00	\$ 96,980.00
*60604100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	7985	\$ 25.50	\$ 203,617.50	\$ 23.97	\$ 191,400.45	\$ 24.50	\$ 195,632.50	\$ 30.15	\$ 240,747.75	\$ 23.75	\$ 189,643.75
*7010501	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010501	L SUM	1	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 42,960.00	\$ 42,960.00	\$ 54,286.57	\$ 54,286.57	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 70,750.00	\$ 70,750.00
*7010701	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010701	L SUM	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
*7010801	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010801	L SUM	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 682.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	2900	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 2,842.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,595.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	525.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 0.98	\$ 514.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 866.25	\$ 0.98	\$ 514.50
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 590.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1282	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 5,833.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,410.00
X0327036	BIKE PATH REMOVAL	SQ YD	150	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.52	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00
*X0327611	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	SQ FT	470	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 5,663.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,110.00
X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	143	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 31.10	\$ 4,447.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,575.00
*N/A	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	3910	\$ 30.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 29.15	\$ 113,976.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 89,930.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 101,660.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 96,772.50
*N/A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, MODIFIED ROLL CURB	FOOT	200	\$ 25.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
*N/A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	195	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 14,722.50	\$ 75.50	\$ 14,722.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,625.00
*N/A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	185	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 13,690.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 14,106.25
*N/A	CURB AND GUTTER SAW AND SEAL	EACH	450	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00
*N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	91	\$ 325.00	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 33,670.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 31,850.00
*N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
*N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH CHIMNEY SEAL, SPECIAL	EACH	13	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00
*N/A	FRAME & LID TYPE 1 CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
*N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
*SPECIAL PROVISION					TOTAL = \$ 2,033,564.80		TOTAL = \$ 1,619,504.27		TOTAL = \$ 1,643,500.00		TOTAL = \$ 1,690,176.06		TOTAL = \$ 1,704,451.83

Corrected from As-submitted

Bid Tabulation

Prepared By: GJS
3/1/2021

BASE BID



CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
PREPARED BY: G. SANDERS

VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY
2021 MFT STREET PROGRAM
CBBEL PROJECT NO.070103.00099
BID OPENING

DATE: **March 1, 2021**
TIME: **10:00 AM**

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Brothers Asphalt Paving Inc.		Geske & Sons Inc Asphalt Paving		Peter Baker & Son Co.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors Inc.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
*21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	4614	\$ 5.66	\$ 26,115.24	\$ 4.64	\$ 21,408.96	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,763.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,228.00
*25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	82	\$ 5.15	\$ 422.30	\$ 1.03	\$ 84.46	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00
*25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	82	\$ 5.15	\$ 422.30	\$ 1.03	\$ 84.46	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00
*25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	82	\$ 5.15	\$ 422.30	\$ 1.03	\$ 84.46	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00
*25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	1	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
*25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	4614	\$ 1.13	\$ 5,213.82	\$ 1.13	\$ 5,213.82	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,075.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,614.00
*25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	93	\$ 103.00	\$ 9,579.00	\$ 36.05	\$ 3,352.65	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 93.00
31101200	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	3998	\$ 4.63	\$ 18,510.74	\$ 5.92	\$ 23,668.16	\$ 5.75	\$ 22,988.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,992.00
31101400	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	195	\$ 10.30	\$ 2,008.50	\$ 6.18	\$ 1,205.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,998.75
31101600	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 8"	SQ YD	980	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 7,105.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,780.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMP ACCESS	TON	125	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	42513	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13
40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
*40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SQ YD	80	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00
*40602978	HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50	TON	891	\$ 48.00	\$ 42,288.00	\$ 71.35	\$ 62,859.35	\$ 65.00	\$ 57,265.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 63,432.00
*40604090	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 'D', IL-9.5, N50	TON	8083	\$ 67.50	\$ 545,602.50	\$ 71.35	\$ 576,722.05	\$ 69.00	\$ 557,727.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 581,976.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	21474	\$ 6.18	\$ 132,709.32	\$ 8.16	\$ 132,279.84	\$ 5.98	\$ 128,414.52	\$ 5.90	\$ 126,696.60
*42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	875	\$ 7.21	\$ 6,308.75	\$ 6.64	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 5,643.75	\$ 7.25	\$ 6,343.75
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	2601	\$ 23.69	\$ 61,617.69	\$ 27.30	\$ 71,007.30	\$ 26.50	\$ 68,926.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 52,020.00
*44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1.5"	SQ YD	85097	\$ 1.10	\$ 93,606.70	\$ 1.56	\$ 132,751.32	\$ 1.70	\$ 144,664.90	\$ 1.30	\$ 110,626.10
*44000198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	2438	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 1.46	\$ 3,559.48	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,876.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,291.30
44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	8185	\$ 5.15	\$ 42,152.75	\$ 4.12	\$ 33,722.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,740.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 40,106.50
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	22199	\$ 1.13	\$ 25,084.87	\$ 1.03	\$ 22,864.97	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,199.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,199.00
44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 4 INCH	SQ YD	623	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 30.65	\$ 19,094.95	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,198.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,674.00
44201696	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4 INCH	SQ YD	1867	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,340.00	\$ 30.65	\$ 57,223.55	\$ 21.00	\$ 39,207.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 65,345.00
44300200	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	FOOT	3057	\$ 2.26	\$ 6,908.82	\$ 2.27	\$ 6,939.39	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,349.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,642.50
60404800	FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 11	EACH	1	\$ 437.75	\$ 437.75	\$ 438.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	4849	\$ 28.84	\$ 139,845.16	\$ 20.60	\$ 99,889.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 96,980.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 43,641.00
*60604100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	7985	\$ 23.69	\$ 189,164.65	\$ 24.69	\$ 197,149.65	\$ 23.97	\$ 191,400.45	\$ 30.00	\$ 239,550.00
*7010501	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010501	L SUM	1	\$ 46,866.90	\$ 46,866.90	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 68,376.10	\$ 68,376.10	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
*7010701	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010701	L SUM	1	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
*7010801	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010801	L SUM	1	\$ 9,117.56	\$ 9,117.56	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	150	\$ 6.18	\$ 927.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 772.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	2900	\$ 0.97	\$ 2,813.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,885.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	525.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 792.75	\$ 1.01	\$ 530.25	\$ 0.98	\$ 514.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 577.50
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	200	\$ 3.03	\$ 606.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 516.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 550.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1282	\$ 6.18	\$ 7,922.76	\$ 5.15	\$ 6,602.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,051.00
X0327036	BIKE PATH REMOVAL	SQ YD	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
*X0327611	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	SQ FT	470	\$ 13.39	\$ 6,293.30	\$ 15.45	\$ 7,261.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,400.00
X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	143	\$ 20.60	\$ 2,945.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,150.00
*N/A	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	3910	\$ 28.00	\$ 109,480.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 81,132.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 86,020.00
*N/A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, MODIFIED ROLL CURB	FOOT	200	\$ 41.20	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
*N/A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	195	\$ 63.86	\$ 12,452.70	\$ 77.77	\$ 15,165.15	\$ 75.50	\$ 14,722.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,015.00
*N/A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	185	\$ 74.16	\$ 13,719.60	\$ 78.28	\$ 14,481.80	\$ 76.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 19,610.00
*N/A	CURB AND GUTTER SAW AND SEAL	EACH	450	\$ 41.20	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 22.66	\$ 10,197.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00
*N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	91	\$ 309.00	\$ 28,119.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 28,119.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,750.00
*N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	10	\$ 1,014.55	\$ 10,145.50	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
*N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH CHIMNEY SEAL, SPECIAL	EACH	13	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 16,068.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 16,068.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
*N/A	FRAME & LID TYPE 1 CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	10	\$ 401.70	\$ 4,017.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
*N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	3	\$ 1,287.50	\$ 3,862.50	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
*SPECIAL PROVISION					TOTAL = \$ 1,715,848.69		TOTAL = \$ 1,737,739.65		TOTAL = \$ 1,755,300.00		TOTAL = \$ 1,808,781.13

Corrected from As-submitted

Bid Tabulation

Prepared By: GJS
3/1/2021

OPTION #1 BID



CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
PREPARED BY: G. SANDERS

VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY
2021 MFT STREET PROGRAM
CBBEL PROJECT NO.070103.00099
BID OPENING
DATE: March 1, 2021
TIME: 10:00 AM

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Arrow Road Construction Co.		J.A. Johnson Paving Co.		Plote Construction Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Services Inc.		
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
*21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SO YD	4614	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,070.00	\$ 4.91	\$ 22,654.74	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,763.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 22,608.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,535.00	
*25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	82	\$ 7.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 157.44	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 155.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 328.00	
*25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	82	\$ 7.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 157.44	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 155.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 328.00	
*25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	82	\$ 7.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 157.44	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 155.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 328.00	
*25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
*25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SO YD	4614	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,149.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 11,627.28	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,075.40	\$ 2.55	\$ 11,765.70	\$ 4.15	\$ 19,148.10	
*25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	93	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.93	\$ 1.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.93	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,975.00	
31101200	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, 4"	SO YD	3998	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,988.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 22,988.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 22,988.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,996.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 21,989.00	
31101400	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, 6"	SO YD	195	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,131.00	
31101600	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, 8"	SO YD	980	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,370.00	
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMP ACCESS	TON	125	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	42513	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,251.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13	
40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	10	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	
*40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SO YD	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	
*40602978	HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50	TON	881	\$ 75.00	\$ 66,075.00	\$ 64.55	\$ 56,868.55	\$ 62.00	\$ 54,622.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 53,741.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 59,908.00	
*40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	8083	\$ 75.00	\$ 606,225.00	\$ 64.55	\$ 521,737.65	\$ 62.00	\$ 501,146.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 493,063.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 565,810.00	
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH (MODIFIED)	SO FT	21474	\$ 6.50	\$ 139,581.00	\$ 5.98	\$ 128,414.52	\$ 6.25	\$ 134,212.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 139,581.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 125,622.90	
*42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH (MODIFIED)	SO FT	875	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 5,643.75	\$ 6.75	\$ 5,906.25	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,468.75	\$ 6.45	\$ 5,643.75	
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SO FT	2601	\$ 30.00	\$ 78,030.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 68,926.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 68,926.50	\$ 25.25	\$ 65,675.25	\$ 26.00	\$ 67,626.00	
*44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1.5"	SO YD	85097	\$ 1.90	\$ 161,684.30	\$ 1.15	\$ 97,861.55	\$ 1.50	\$ 127,645.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 144,664.90	\$ 1.25	\$ 106,371.25	
*44000198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SO YD	2438	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,632.20	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,803.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,754.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,752.00	
44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	8185	\$ 4.50	\$ 36,832.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,740.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 34,786.25	\$ 4.70	\$ 38,469.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,740.00	
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SO FT	22199	\$ 2.00	\$ 44,398.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,199.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 24,419.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 33,298.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 23,308.95	
44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 4 INCH	SO YD	623	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,805.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,968.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,198.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,345.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 14,329.00	
44201696	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4 INCH	SO YD	1867	\$ 35.00	\$ 65,345.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,872.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 48,542.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,005.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 41,074.00	
44300200	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	FOOT	3057	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,699.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,725.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,114.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,349.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,349.75	
*45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	FOOT	35000	\$ 0.25	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 700.00	
*45100200	CRACK FILLING	POUND	17500	\$ 1.25	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 21,000.00	
60404800	FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 11	EACH	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	
60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	4849	\$ 23.00	\$ 111,527.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 96,980.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 99,404.50	\$ 15.85	\$ 76,856.65	\$ 20.00	\$ 96,980.00	
*60604100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6, 12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	7985	\$ 25.50	\$ 203,617.50	\$ 23.97	\$ 191,400.45	\$ 24.50	\$ 195,632.50	\$ 30.15	\$ 240,747.75	\$ 23.75	\$ 189,643.75	
*7010501	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010501	L, SUM	1	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 43,645.00	\$ 43,645.00	\$ 55,286.57	\$ 55,286.57	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	
*7010701	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010701	L, SUM	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
*7010801	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010801	L, SUM	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SO FT	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 682.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	2900	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 2,842.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,595.00	
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	525	\$ 1.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 0.98	\$ 514.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 866.25	\$ 0.98	\$ 514.50	
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 590.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1282.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 5,833.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,410.00	
X0327036	BIKE PATH REMOVAL	SO YD	150	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.52	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	
*X0327811	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	SO FT	470	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 5,663.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,140.00	
X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	143	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,447.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,575.00	
"NA"	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SO YD	3910	\$ 30.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 29.15	\$ 113,976.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 89,930.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 101,660.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 96,772.50	
"NA"	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, MODIFIED ROLL CURB	FOOT	200	\$ 25.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	
"NA"	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SO YD	195	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 14,722.50	\$ 75.50	\$ 14,722.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,625.00	
"NA"	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8"	SO YD	185	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 13,690.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 14,106.25	
"NA"	CURB AND GUTTER SAW AND SEAL	EACH	450	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	
"NA"	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	91	\$ 325.00	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 33,670.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 31,850.00	
"NA"	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	
"NA"	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH CHIMNEY SEAL, SPECIAL	EACH	13	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00	
"NA"	FRAME & LID TYPE 1 CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	
"NA"	STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	
*SPECIAL PROVISION					TOTAL =	\$ 2,064,189.80	TOTAL =	\$ 1,641,889.27	TOTAL =	\$ 1,666,200.00	TOTAL =	\$ 1,711,876.06	TOTAL =	\$ 1,729,401.83

Corrected from As-submitted

Bid Tabulation

Prepared By: GJS
3/1/2021

OPTION #1 BID



CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
PREPARED BY: G. SANDERS

VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY
2021 MFT STREET PROGRAM
CBBEL PROJECT NO.070103.00099
BID OPENING
DATE: March 1, 2021
TIME: 10:00 AM

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Brothers Asphalt Paving Inc.		Geske & Sons Inc Asphalt Paving		Peter Baker & Son Co.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors Inc.		
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
*21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SO YD	4614	\$ 5.66	\$ 26,115.24	\$ 4.64	\$ 21,408.96	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,763.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,228.00	
*25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	82	\$ 5.15	\$ 422.30	\$ 1.03	\$ 84.46	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	
*25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	82	\$ 5.15	\$ 422.30	\$ 1.03	\$ 84.46	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	
*25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	82	\$ 5.15	\$ 422.30	\$ 1.03	\$ 84.46	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	
*25000110	SEEDING CLASS 1A	ACRE	1	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
*25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SO YD	4614	\$ 1.13	\$ 5,213.82	\$ 1.13	\$ 5,213.82	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,075.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,614.00	
*25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	93	\$ 103.00	\$ 9,579.00	\$ 36.05	\$ 3,352.65	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 93.00	
31101200	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL TYPE B 4"	SO YD	3998	\$ 4.63	\$ 18,510.74	\$ 5.92	\$ 23,668.16	\$ 5.75	\$ 22,988.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,992.00	
31101400	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL TYPE B 6"	SO YD	195	\$ 10.30	\$ 2,008.50	\$ 6.18	\$ 1,205.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,998.75	
31101600	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL TYPE B 8"	SO YD	980	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 7,105.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,780.00	
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMP ACCESS	TON	125	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	42513	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 425.13	
40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	
*40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SO YD	80	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	
*40602978	HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50	TON	881	\$ 48.00	\$ 42,288.00	\$ 71.35	\$ 62,859.35	\$ 65.00	\$ 57,265.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 63,432.00	
*40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	8083	\$ 67.50	\$ 545,602.50	\$ 71.35	\$ 576,722.05	\$ 69.00	\$ 557,727.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 581,976.00	
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH (MODIFIED)	SO FT	21474	\$ 6.18	\$ 132,709.32	\$ 8.16	\$ 132,779.84	\$ 5.98	\$ 128,414.52	\$ 5.90	\$ 126,696.60	
*42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH (MODIFIED)	SO FT	875	\$ 7.21	\$ 6,308.75	\$ 6.64	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 5,643.75	\$ 7.25	\$ 6,343.75	
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SO FT	2601	\$ 23.69	\$ 61,617.69	\$ 27.30	\$ 71,007.30	\$ 26.50	\$ 68,928.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 52,020.00	
*44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1.5"	SO YD	85097	\$ 1.10	\$ 93,606.70	\$ 1.56	\$ 132,751.32	\$ 1.70	\$ 144,664.90	\$ 1.30	\$ 110,626.10	
*44000198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SO YD	2438	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 1.46	\$ 3,559.48	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,876.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,291.30	
44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	8185	\$ 5.15	\$ 42,152.75	\$ 4.12	\$ 33,722.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,740.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,106.50	
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SO FT	22199	\$ 1.13	\$ 25,084.87	\$ 1.03	\$ 22,864.97	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,199.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,199.00	
44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 4 INCH	SO YD	623	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 30.65	\$ 19,094.95	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,198.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,674.00	
44201696	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4 INCH	SO YD	1867	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,340.00	\$ 30.65	\$ 57,223.55	\$ 21.00	\$ 39,207.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 65,345.00	
44300200	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	FOOT	3057	\$ 2.26	\$ 6,908.82	\$ 2.27	\$ 6,939.39	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,349.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,642.50	
*45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	FOOT	35000	\$ 0.03	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 700.00	
*45100200	CRACK FILLING	POUND	17500	\$ 1.22	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 23,625.00	
60404800	FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 11	EACH	1	\$ 437.75	\$ 437.75	\$ 438.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	4849	\$ 28.84	\$ 139,845.16	\$ 20.60	\$ 99,889.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 96,980.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 43,641.00	
*60604100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6, 12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	7985	\$ 23.69	\$ 189,164.65	\$ 24.69	\$ 197,149.65	\$ 23.97	\$ 191,400.45	\$ 30.00	\$ 239,550.00	
*7010501	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010501	L SUM	1	\$ 47,329.83	\$ 47,329.83	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 68,376.10	\$ 68,376.10	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 151,000.00	
*7010701	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010701	L SUM	1	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
*7010801	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010801	L SUM	1	\$ 9,117.56	\$ 9,117.56	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SO FT	150	\$ 6.18	\$ 927.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 772.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	2900	\$ 0.97	\$ 2,813.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,885.00	
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	525	\$ 1.51	\$ 792.75	\$ 1.01	\$ 530.25	\$ 0.98	\$ 514.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 577.50	
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	200	\$ 3.03	\$ 606.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 516.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 550.00	
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1282.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 7,922.76	\$ 5.15	\$ 6,602.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,051.00	
X0327036	BIKE PATH REMOVAL	SO YD	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	
*X0327811	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVEMENT	SO FT	470	\$ 13.39	\$ 6,293.30	\$ 15.45	\$ 7,261.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,400.00	
X4021030	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	143	\$ 20.60	\$ 2,945.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,150.00	
*NA	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SO YD	3910	\$ 28.00	\$ 109,480.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 81,132.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 86,020.00	
*NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, MODIFIED ROLL CURB	FOOT	200	\$ 41.20	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	
*NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SO YD	195	\$ 63.86	\$ 12,452.70	\$ 77.77	\$ 15,165.15	\$ 75.50	\$ 14,722.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,015.00	
*NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8"	SO YD	185	\$ 74.16	\$ 13,719.60	\$ 78.28	\$ 14,481.80	\$ 76.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 19,610.00	
*NA	CURB AND GUTTER SAW AND SEAL	EACH	450	\$ 41.20	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 22.66	\$ 10,197.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	
*NA	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	91	\$ 309.00	\$ 28,119.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 28,119.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,750.00	
*NA	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	10	\$ 1,014.55	\$ 10,145.50	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	
*NA	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH CHIMNEY SEAL, SPECIAL	EACH	13	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 16,068.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 16,068.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	
*NA	FRAME & LID TYPE 1 CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	10	\$ 407.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	
*NA	STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	3	\$ 1,287.50	\$ 3,862.50	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	
*SPECIAL PROVISION					TOTAL =	\$ 1,738,711.62	TOTAL =	\$ 1,760,939.65	TOTAL =	\$ 1,777,000.00	TOTAL =	\$ 1,834,106.13

Corrected from As-submitted